Spring Valley Hounds



AGREEMENT FOR RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY

FOR A MINOR CHILD

I request permission for my child, named below, to participate in cross-country riding and foxhunting with Spring Valley Hounds.

I fully understand that cross-country horseback riding and foxhunting (which includes riding over fences, other obstacles, and dangerous and rough terrain) are very dangerous activities. I wish to allow my child to participate in these activities knowing they are dangerous. I accept and assume all the risks of injury (including death) to my child or my property.

In exchange for my child being permitted to participate in these activities, for my child, myself, my child's heirs, guardians, and legal representatives, I release and agree not to make or bring any claim of any kind against the Spring Valley Association, Spring Valley Hounds, or its masters, officers, staff, members, volunteers, employees, or guests or any land owners, landholders or other persons making property available for Spring Valley Hounds, for any injury (including death), to my child or any damage to me arising out of my child's participation in this dangerous activity; and I also agree if anyone makes any claims because of any injury to my child (including death), or for any damage to my property, I will keep all those released by this agreement free of any damages or costs because of those claims.

| Child's Name: | | |
|-----------------------------------|--------|--|
| Address: | | |
| Email: | Phone: | |
| Signature of Parent or Guardian: | Date: | |
| Print Name of Parent or Guardian: | Phone: | |

WARNING

UNDER NEW JERSEY LAW, AN EQUESTRIAN AREA OPERATOR IS NOT LIABLE FOR AN INJURY TO OR THE DEATH OF A PARTICIPANT IN EQUINE ANIMAL ACTIVITIES RESULTING FROM THE INHERENT RISKS OF EQUINE ANIMAL ACTIVITIES PURSUANT TO P.L. 1997, c. 287,C: 5:15-1 ET SEQ.